

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.2318/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 26/11/2009 in CRLA No.444/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD NAZIR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2606 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(CRL) 2318/10 Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

SLP(CRL)2606/10 Mr. Ajay D.S. Mandyal, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(CRL) 2318/10 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

SLP(CRL)2606/10 Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 24th July, 2013, circulated by  
learned counsel for the respondents in Special Leave Petition  
(Criminal) No.2606 of 2010, the matters are adjourned by eight  
weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU SATIJA)  
|COURT MASTER

|