

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2318/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2009 in CRLA No.444/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD NAZIR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2606 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Marwaha, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharmam, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Matter may be disposed of at the stage of disposal, post the
matter on a non-miscellaneous (Tuesday) after six weeks.(Neeta)
SR. P.A.(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER