

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1511 OF 2013

STATE OF H.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD NAZIR Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1512 of 2013

Date: 13/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The arguments heard in part.

For further hearing, list on 26th March, 2014.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master